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The REPORT "YOUNG FIGURES — OPINION POLL", aims at providing the results of the POLLS ON
THE OPINION AND SITUATION OF THE YOUNG carried out by INJUVE, in order to learn about the
opinions and attitudes of the young regarding their personal situation, relationships, aims, motivations and
life styles.

Technical Council for Assessment and Planning
Documentation and Study Service

TECHNICAL FEATURES OF THE SAMPLE

”GENERATIONAL PERCEPTION, VALUES AND ATTITUDES, QUALITY OF LIFE AND
HAPPINESS”

Scope National
Universe Spanish population of both sexes, aged 15 to 29.
Sample size 1448 interviews
Affixation Proportional
Sampling points 148 municipalities and 42 provinces

Sample procedures Multi-stage, divided into strata, selecting the primary sample units (municipalities)
and the secondary units (sections) with a probability according to its size, and the
last units (individuals), through random routes and sex and age quotas.

The strata have been formed by combining the 17 autonomous communities with
the size of the habitat, which is divided into 7 categories: below or equal than
2,000 inhabitants; from 2,001 to 10,000; from 10,001 to 50,000; from 50,001 to
100,000; from 100,001 to 400,000; from 400,001 to 1,000,000, and over 1,000,000
inhabitants.

The surveys have been done following a personal interview system at home.

Sampling error In the simple random sampling, with a confidence coefficient of 95.5% (two sigma)
and P = Q, the real sampling error is +2.6 %.

Dates 31 March -12 April 2006

Field work: Centre for Sociological Research (CIS)
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CONTENTS:

= Perception of social and personal problems

=  Valuation of the country’s economic and prospective situation in a year

=  Valuation of the young person’s financial and prospective situation in a year

= Level of satisfaction with life (agreement with: In my life, almost everything responds to my aspirations; my life conditions are
not pleasant at all; | am satisfied with my life; up until now | have achieved everything that was important to me in life; if | was
born again | wouldn’t change anything in my life)

=  Happiness rank

= What makes you happy

= Opinion about “Happiness is very important to me and | make an effort to achieve it”

=  How often you laugh a day

= Feeling of having full freedom to choose and control your life

= Interpersonal trust

= Scale of basic beliefs (agreement or disagreement with: As a rule people get what they deserve; | am very satisfied with the
way | am; My life makes total sense; | can easily show my feelings; Being happy means knowing how to enjoy life and have fun;
Being happy means growing as a person)

=  Satisfaction with the current situation and the future situations

= Level of satisfaction with various aspects of life: (family; studies; work; friends; health; physical appearance; freedom at
home; financial situation; spare time; leisure; personal relationships; sex life)

=  State of mind in the last three months

= The important things in life: (friendship; family; studies; work; health; earning money; politics; religion; spare time; leisure;
environment; physical appearance; sexuality)

= Meaning of “Succeeding in life”

=  How often you practice leisure activities and level of enjoyment

= Causes to justify the assumption of important risks

= Causes to justify violence for political reasons

= Reaction towards a friend’s homosexuality

=  Opinion about abortion

=  Opinion about controversial topics such as: (marriage between people of the same sex; occupation of empty homes; genetic
selection of people with therapeutic purposes; helping a terminally ill person to die when they ask for it; applying the death
penalty to people who have committed severe crimes; religious teaching at schools)

=  Political ideology

=  Nationality and year they arrived to Spain

=  Civil status or cohabitation situation

=  Economic dependence or independence

= Usual place of residence

= Occupation

=  Religious beliefs

= Centre where they studied primary education

= Level of qualification

=  Person earning the highest income at home

=  For that person when it is not the youngster him/herself: occupation, professional situation, professional relationship
of the payees and activity of the company
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Could you tell me which are the two main problems in society today? (spontaneous answer) (multiple answer:

maximum two answers)

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1289) (661) (628) (320) (437) (532)

Unemployment 35,1% 37,2% 33,0% 27,5% 36,8% 38,3%
Drugs 12,2% 9,5% 15,0% 16,9% 12,8% 8,8%
Lack of safety, delinquency 10,4% 8,6% 12,3% 9,7% 10,3% 10,9%
Terrorism 14,1% 13,8% 14,5% 15,3% 14,0% 13,5%
Infrastructures (leisure areas) 2% ,5% ,6%
Sanitation 7% ,3% 1,1% 1,4% ,6%
Housing 22,7% 22,8% 22,5% 10,0% 21,3% 31,4%
Economic problems 8,1% 7,7% 8,6% 5,3% 9,8% 8,5%
Employment problems 8,9% 10,1% 7,6% 4.4% 7,1% 13,2%
Personal relationships 2% 3% 4%
Family, family relationships 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 4%
Binge drinking, alcohol 1,9% 1,4% 2,4% 2,5% 2,3% 1,1%
The future 1,1% ,9% 1,3% 1,3% ,9% 1,1%
Wars 2,6% 2,4% 2,7% 4,1% 3,4% ,9%
The environment 1,2% ,9% 1,6% 3,8% ,5% 4%
Social problems 7,9% 8,2% 7,6% 8,8% 9,2% 6,4%
Racism 3,5% 3,6% 3,3% 6,9% 3,4% 1,5%
Immigration 14,8% 15,9% 13,7% 14,4% 12,4% 17,1%
Violence, hooliganism 5,0% 4,5% 5,4% 9,1% 4,3% 3,0%
Health ,3% ,3% ,3% ,3% ,6%
The crisis of values 7,1% 7,4% 6,8% 7,5% 8,5% 5,8%
Studies, education 4,2% 3,5% 4,9% 5,3% 4,3% 3,4%
Politics 7,2% 8,9% 5,4% 6,6% 8,5% 6,6%
Violence against women 2,2% ,6% 3,8% 3,1% 1,6% 2,1%
Other problems 6,5% 8,0% 4,9% 7,2% 5,7% 6,8%
None 7% 1,2% 2% 1,3% ,9% 2%
TOTAL 179,1% | 178,1% | 180,3% | 171,3% | 179,6%  183,5%

Based on: young people with a say
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Focusing on your specific case, could you tell me which are the two problems that worry you the most from a
(spontaneous answer) (multiple answer: maximum two answers)

personal point of view?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1262) (638) (624) (303) (434) (525)

Unemployment 36,8% 34,8% 38,9% 28,4% 43,1% 36,6%
Drugs 3,2% 3,3% 3,0% 6,3% 2,5% 1,9%
Lack of safety, delinquency 6,6% 5,8% 7,4% 6,9% 6,5% 6,5%
Terrorism 1,5% 2,4% ,6% 2,3% 1,6% 1,0%
Infrastructures (leisure areas) 4% ,3% ,5% 7% 2% 4%
Sanitation ,6% ,5% 8% 1,2% ,6%
Housing 30,0% 30,6% 29,3% 12,9% 31L,1% 38,9%
Economic problems 13,7% 14,3% 13,1% 11,6% 12,4% 16,0%
Employment problems 16,6% 15,5% 17,6% 7,6% 15,9% 22,3%
Personal relationships 2,9% 3,3% 2,6% 4,6% 3,9% 1,1%
Family, family relationships 3,2% 2,0% 4.3% 5,6% 1,6% 3,0%
Binge drinking, alcohol 6% 5% 8% 1,0% 5% 6%
The future 3,9% 3,9% 3,8% 6,9% 3,9% 2,1%
Wars 2% ,3% 2% 2%
The environment 1,0% 1,3% ,6% 1,0% 1,2% ,8%
Social problems 2,5% 3,4% 1,6% 2,0% 3,2% 2,3%
Racism ,9% ,9% ,8% 1,3% ,9% ,6%
Immigration 3,3% 3,3% 3,4% 2,3% 3,0% 4,2%
Violence, hooliganism ,9% ,9% ,8% 1,7% 7% ,6%
Health 2,9% 3,3% 2,6% 1,0% 4,1% 3,0%
The crisis of values 2,3% 2,7% 1,9% 2,6% 1,2% 3,0%
Studies, education 12,0% 11,0% 13,0% 28,1% 9,7% 4,6%
Politics 1,7% 2,5% ,8% 2,0% 1,8% 1,3%
Violence against women 4% 2% ,6% ,3% 5% A%
Other problems 4,7% 4,1% 5,3% 5,0% 4,1% 5,0%
None 6,2% 7,1% 5,3% 9,2% 5,5% 5,0%
TOTAL 158,8% | 158,0% | 159,6% | 151,2% | 160,6% 161,7%

Based on: young people with a say

P.3

About the economic situation in Spain, would you describe it as...?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | |5-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

Very good 1,3% 1,5% 1,1% 1,6% ,8% 1,6%
Good 32,7% 37,1% 28,1% 35,2% 29,4% 33,9%
Intermediate 47,0% 43,6% 50,6% 46,4% 51,1% 44,0%
Bad 13,5% 12,2% 14,8% 11,2% 12,5% 15,8%
Very bad 3,0% 3,1% 3,0% ,8% 4,3% 3,5%
DK 2,0% 1,7% 2,3% 4,4% 1,4% ,9%
NA 4% 7% 1% 5% 4% 3%
TOTAL 100,0% = 100,0% @ 100,0% @ 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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Do you think the economic situation of the country will be better, the same or worse than now in a year’s time?

Sex

Age groups (3)

Total
Men Women

I5-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=))
Better

The same
Worse

DK

NA

TOTAL

Based on: group of young people

P.5

(1448)  (743)  (705)

16,6% 18,8% 14,2%
49,2% 48,6% 49,9%
21,7% 20,3% 23,1%

12,1% 11,7% 12,5%
A% 5% ,3%
100,0% = 100,0% | 100,0%

In relation to your financial situation, would you describe it as...?

(384)  (489)  (575)
177%  172%  153%
46,6%  503%  50,1%
182%  21,1%  245%

16,9% 11,0% 9,7%
5% A% ,3%
100,0% = 100,0% | 100,0%

Sex

Age groups (3)

Total
Men Women

I5-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=))
Very good
Good
Intermediate
Bad

Very bad

DK

NA

TOTAL

Based on: group of young people

P.6

(1448)  (743) | (705)

1,7% 2,0% 1,3%
35,9% 37,6% 34,2%
44,3% 43,9% 44,8%

13,1% 11,6% 14,8%
3,8% 3,9% 3,7%
,8% 5% 1,1%
3% 5% A%
100,0% = 100,0% | 100,0%

(384)  (489)  (575)
2,6% 1,2% 1,4%
440%  32,1%  337%
393%  444%  47.7%

9,9% 17,6% 11,5%
2,3% 3,1% 5,4%
1,3% 1,2% 2%
5% A% 2%
100,0% = 100,0% | 100,0%

Do you think that your financial situation will be better, the same or worse in a year’s time?

Sex

Age groups (3)

Total
Men Women

I5-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=))
Better

The same
Worse

DK

NA

TOTAL

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006)

(1448)  (743)  (705)
419%  423% 41,6%
43,6%  441%  43,0%

50% 44% 5,5%
9.0%  83%  98%
5% 8% 1%
100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

(384)  (489)  (575)
39,6%  436%  42,1%
458%  42,1%  433%

39%  59%  49%
102%  80%  9.2%
5% 4% 5%
100,0%  100,0%  100,0%
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P.7
Here you will find five sentences you can agree or disagree with. Use a scale from | to 7, where | means “I
completely disagree” and 7 means ‘|l completely agree’ to show your level of satisfaction with each sentence.

7.1 — My life responds to my aspirations in almost every aspect

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 1,8% 1,6% 2,0% 2,1% 2,0% 1,4%
2 3,2% 3,8% 2,6% 1,8% 3,1% 4,2%
3 8,8% 7,7% 9,9% 8,9% 10,6% 7,1%
4 18,2% 17,9% 18,4% 15,9% 17,6% 20,2%
5 30,8% 31,6% 29,9% 31,3% 28,0% 32,9%
6 22,7% 22,1% 23,4% 23,2% 24,3% 21,0%
| completely agree 13,1% 13,6% 12,5% 14,6% 12,5% 12,5%
DK 1,2% 1,5% ,9% 1,6% 1,4% 7%
NA ,3% ,3% A% ,8% A%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
... Valid (N=) N=1426 | N=730 H N=696  N=375  N=480 N=57I
.... Average from | to 7 496 498 4,94 5,05 493 4,94

Based on: group of young people

7.2 — My life conditions are not pleasant at all

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men | Women  15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 44,5% 40,9% 48,2% 50,3% 44,0% 41,0%
2 25,6% 28,3% 22,8% 25,3% 24,9% 26,4%
3 8,6% 9,3% 7,9% 7,6% 8,4% 9,6%
4 7,1% 7,3% 7,0% 3,4% 8,6% 8,3%
5 6,5% 6,6% 6,4% 6,8% 5,9% 6,8%
6 3,6% 3,6% 3,5% 3,1% 4,9% 2,8%
| completely agree 3,1% 3,1% 3,1% 2,1% 2,0% 4,7%
DK ,3% 5% % 5% A% 2%
NA ,6% A% ,9% 1,0% ,8% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
... Valid (N=) N=1434 | N=736 A N=698 4 N=378 H N=483  N=573
... Average | to 7 2,28 2,33 2,23 2,07 2,30 2,40

Based on: group of young people
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7.3 - 1 am satisfied with my life

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 1,0% 7% 1,4% 1,8% 8% 7%
2 1,8% 2,6% 1,0% 1,3% 1,4% 2,4%
3 3,2% 2,8% 3,5% 2,3% 3,9% 3,1%
4 9,7% 9,8% 9,6% 5,7% 11,7% 10,8%
5 21,7% 22,1% 21,3% 20,1% 21,5% 23,0%
6 33,6% 32,8% 34,3% 32,3% 33,7% 34,3%
| completely agree 28,4% 28,4% 28,4% 35,9% 26,2% 25,2%
DK 2% ,3% A% ,3% 4%
NA 4% ,5% ,3% ,3% 4% ,5%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
.... Valid (N=) N=1439 | N=737 | N=702 A N=382 A N=485 N=572
... Average | to 7 5,65 5,64 5,66 5,83 5,60 5,58

Based on: group of young people

7.4 — Up until now, | have achieved all the things that are important to me in life

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 1,8% 2,2% 1,4% 3,1% 1,8% 9%
2 2,4% 2,4% 2,4% 2,1% 3,3% 1,9%
3 7,6% 8,6% 6,5% 4,9% 8,4% 8,7%
4 13,7% 12,9% 14,6% 15,4% 12,3% 13,9%
5 25,8% 27,1% 24,4% 22,1% 24,9% 28,9%
6 28,0% 28,8% 27,2% 26,3% 29,4% 28,0%
| completely agree 19,5% 16,8% 22,3% 24,2% 18,4% 17,2%
DK ,6% ,5% 7% 1,0% ,6% ,3%
NA ,6% 7% 4% ,8% ,8% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
.... Valid (N=) N=1431 | N=734 | N=697 HN=377 N=482 N=572
... Average | to 7 5,24 517 5,32 5,31 5,20 522

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006)
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7.5 - If | was born again, | wouldn’t change almost anything in my life

statistics-injuve

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 4,6% 4.7% 4.5% 3,9% 5,3% 4.5%
2 5,5% 6,6% 4,3% 4,9% 7,4% 4,2%
3 7,1% 7,0% 7,2% 4,9% 7,4% 8,3%
4 10,8% 10,1% 11,6% 10,4% 10,6% 11,3%
5 20,0% 19,5% 20,4% 20,1% 20,0% 19,8%
6 24,3% 23,6% 25,1% 24,2% 21,3% 27,0%
| completely agree 23,1% 23,3% 23,0% 25,8% 23,3% 21,2%
DK 3,7% 4,6% 2,7% 4,9% 3,7% 2,8%
NA ,9% 7% 1,1% ,8% 1,0% ,9%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
.... Valid (N=) N=1382 A N=704 HN=678 | N=362 | N=466 | N=554
.... Averagel to 7 511 5,08 515 5,27 4,99 511

Based on: group of young people

P.8

In each one of the following sentences or questions, say what place in the scale best describes the way you feel.

8.A - In general, | feel: Completely unhappy — Very happy

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Completely unhappy ,3% ,3% 4% 8% ,3%
2 ,6% 7% 4% ,8% 2% 7%
3 2,4% 2,8% 2,0% 1,0% 3,3% 2,6%
4 10,9% 12,5% 9,2% 6,3% 13,7% 11,7%
5 28,7% 29,3% 27,9% 26,8% 28,8% 29,7%
6 36,4% 35,7% 37,2% 38,8% 36,0% 35,1%
Very happy 20,5% 18,4% 22,7% 25,5% 18,0% 19,3%
DK A% A% A% ,3%
NA A% A% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
.... Valid (N=) N=1445 ' N=741 | N=704 HN=384 | N=489 | N=572
... Average | to 7 5,59 5,51 5,66 5,76 5,51 5,54

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006)

10



statistics-injuve

8.B - In comparison with my peers, | feel: Less happy - Happier

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Less happy 6% 4% 9% 5% 2% 1,0%
2 1,0% 1,1% ,9% ,8% 1,0% 1,0%
3 3,5% 4,3% 2,7% 2,6% 4,1% 3,7%
4 33,7% 34,3% 33,0% 31,0% 38,0% 31,8%
5 28,3% 28,1% 28,5% 30,5% 25,8% 29,0%
6 20,2% 19,5% 20,9% 22,7% 17,6% 20,7%
Happier 9,0% 8,9% 9,2% 8,9% 9,2% 9,0%
DK 3,3% 3,1% 3,5% 2,9% 3,7% 3,3%
NA ,3% ,3% 4% ,3% 4% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
.... Valid (N=) N=1395  N=718 | N=677 | N=372 | N=469 | N=554
... Average | a7 4,92 4,89 4,95 5,00 4,85 4,92

Based on: group of young people

8.C - Some people are - in general - very happy. They enjoy life regardless of what happens and they make the
most of everything. To what extent do you feel like these people, in general?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total

Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Not at all 1,3% 1,2% 1,4% 1,0% 1,8% 1,0%
2 3,0% 2,4% 3,5% 3,1% 3,3% 2,6%
3 8,4% 7,8% 9,1% 6,5% 10,4% 8,0%
4 19,4% 20,5% 18,3% 19,0% 18,2% 20,7%
5 30,9% 31,4% 30,4% 29,7% 31,5% 31,1%
6 23,5% 23,1% 23,8% 25,0% 22,5% 23,3%
A lot 11,3% 11,2% 11,3% 13,5% 9,8% 11,0%
DK 1,7% 1,9% 1,6% 1,8% 1,8% 1,6%
NA ,6% 5% ,6% ,3% ,6% 7%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
... Valid (N=) N=1415 | N=725 | N=690 A N=376 A N=477 N=562
... Average | to 7 4,95 4,97 4,94 5,07 4,86 4,96

Based on: group of young people
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8.D - On a general Based on, some people are not too happy. Even though they are not depressed, they never
seem to be as happy as they could be. To what extent do you feel like these people?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women  [5-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Alot 1,7% 1,9% 1,4% 1,3% 1,8% 1,7%
2 7,1% 6,3% 7,9% 6,8% 7,4% 7,1%
3 8,4% 8,7% 8,1% 8,9% 9,6% 7,1%
4 13,7% 14,9% 12,3% 12,8% 14,1% 13,9%
5 18,6% 19,4% 17,7% 15,4% 18,8% 20,5%
6 26,2% 24,0% 28,7% 28,9% 26,6% 24,2%
Not at all 20,4% 20,5% 20,4% 21,9% 16,8% 22,6%
DK 2,3% 2,8% 1,8% 2,9% 2,9% 1,6%
NA 1,5% 1,5% 1,6% 1,3% 2,0% 1,2%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
.... Valid (N=) N=1392 | N=711 | N=681 N=368 | N=465 N=559
... Average | to 7 5,09 5,06 512 517 4,97 513

Based on: group of young people

P.9

What makes you happy?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Family relations 48,6% 41,6% 56,0% 41,9% 51,5% 50,6%
Friendship 16,6% 20,3% 12,8% 26,8% 16,8% 9,7%
Personal relationships 16,6% 16,8% 16,3% 11,5% 16,6% 20,0%
Fun, trips 5,7% 6,9% 4,4% 11,2% 3,3% 4,0%
Material goods 7% 1,2% % 8% 2% 1,0%
My health, my physical appearance 5,2% 57% 4.8% 3,1% 5,5% 6,4%
Other personal aspects 2,3% 2,8% 1,8% 1,8% 2,2% 2,8%
Other answers 3,2% 3,4% 3,0% 2,1% 2,5% 4.5%
DK ,6% ,8% 4% ,8% ,6% ,5%
NA 4% 5% ,3% ,8% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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P.10
Could you tell me to what extent you agree with the expression ‘“Happiness is very important to me and | make

an effort to achieve it”’?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 14,4% 13,7% 15,2% 15,6% 15,7% 12,5%
| quite disagree 18,2% 18,8% 17,4% 19,8% 18,2% 17,0%
| quite agree 34,7% 37,1% 32,2% 31,8% 35,6% 36,0%
| completely agree 31,8% 29,6% 34,2% 32,0% 29,7% 33,6%
DK 5% 5% 4% 5% ,8% 2%
NA ,3% 1% ,6% ,3% 7%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Based on: group of young people
P.11
How often do you laugh a day, lately?
Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Constantly 30,0% 27,7% 32,5% 38,0% 30,1% 24,7%
Quite often 49,0% 48,2% 49,9% 49,0% 51,9% 46,6%
Sometimes 18,9% 21,5% 16,2% 12,5% 16,0% 25,7%
Hardly ever 1,6% 2,0% 1,1% ,5% 1,6% 2,3%
Never % % 2%
DK ,3% 4% 1% 2% ,5%
NA 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.12
Some people have the feeling they have full freedom to choose and control their lives, whereas others feel they

have no real control over what happens to them.
Please use this scale, where | means “no freedom at all”’ and 10 means ‘“total freedom” to indicate what level of

choice and control you think you have over the way your life develops.

Sex Age groups (3)
Total Wome
Men n 15-19 20-24 25-29
Valid (N=) N=1421 | N=727 | N=694 N=375 N=48] N=565
Average | to 10 7,45 7,43 7,47 7,07 7,49 7,66

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 - OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006) 13



statistics-injuve

P.13
On a general Based on, do you think that most people can be trusted or do you think one must be careful when

relating with other people?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women I5-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
You can trust most people 27,6% 28,9% 26,2% 28,9% 24,9% 29,0%
You must be careful 68,8% 67,7% 69,9% 66,9% 72,0% 67,3%
DK 1,7% 1,7% 1,7% 2,3% 1,2% 1,7%
NA 1,9% 1,6% 2,1% 1,8% 1,8% 1,9%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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P.14

statistics-injuve

Could you tell me to what extent you completely disagree, quite disagree, quite agree or completely agree with
each of the following sentences?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| completely disagree 14,4% 14,5% 14,3% 12,8% 14,7% 15,3%
| quite disagree 31,6% 31,2% 32,1% 30,5% 31,7% 32,3%
In general people get | quite agree 40,4% 39,8% 41,0% 40,4% 40,5% 40,3%
what they deserve | completely agree 8,8% 9,4% 8,1% 9,9% 8,6% 8,2%
DK 4,3% 4,3% 4,3% 6,3% 3,9% 3,3%
NA ,5% 7% ,3% ,3% ,6% ,5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
| completely disagree 1,5% 9% 2,1% 1,8% 2,2% 7%
| quite disagree 51% 4.8% 5,4% 4,9% 5,3% 5,0%
| am very satisfied with | | quite agree 57,7% 58,7% 56,7% 54,4% 57,3% 60,3%
the way | am | completely agree 35,2% 35,0% 35,3% 38,8% 34,4% 33,4%
DK 2% ,3% A% A% 2%
NA ,3% ,3% ,3% A% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
| completely disagree 1,7% 2,0% 1,3% 1,6% 2,2% 1,2%
| quite disagree 9,3% 9,4% 9,2% 9,6% 10,2% 8,3%
My life makes total | quite agree 59,3% 59,5% 59,1% 60,9% 61,6% 56,3%
sense | completely agree 26,2% 24,6% 27,8% 25,0% 22,5% 30,1%
DK 2,8% 3,4% 2,3% 2,6% 2,7% 3,1%
NA 7% 1,1% ,3% ,3% ,8% ,9%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
| completely disagree 3,9% 4,3% 3,5% 4,4% 4,9% 2,8%
| quite disagree 24,7% 27,3% 22,0% 25,0% 25,6% 23,8%
It is easy for me to | quite agree 47,2% 47,8% 46,7% 44,5% 48,3% 48,2%
show my feelings | completely agree 22,4%  182%  268% | 245%  194%  23,5%
DK 1,3% 1,9% 7% ,8% 1,2% 1,7%
NA A% ,5% ,3% ,8% ,6%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
| completely disagree 1,7% 1,9% 1,6% 2,6% 1,6% 1,2%
| quite disagree 8,1% 7,5% 8,7% 7,8% 7,4% 8,9%
Being happy is | quite agree 512%  51,0%  515%  50,8%  53,6%  49,6%
knowing how to enjoy
life and have fun | completely agree 37,4% 37,7% 37,2% 37,5% 36,0% 38,6%
DK 1,2% 1,5% 1,0% 1,0% 1,0% 1,6%
NA ,3% A% A% ,3% A% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
| completely disagree 1,5% 2,0% 9% 1,8% 1,6% 1,0%
| quite disagree 3,7% 3,8% 3,7% 4,9% 2,7% 3,8%
Being happy is growing | quite agree 50,8% 51,4% 50,2% 50,5% 54,2% 48,2%
as a person | completely agree 41,5% 39,3% 43,8% 38,8% 39,5% 45,0%
DK 2,2% 3,2% 1,1% 3,4% 2,0% 1,6%
NA ,3% ,3% ,3% 5% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006)

15



P.15

statistics-injuve

Bearing in mind all these aspects of your life, could you tell me whether you are very satisfied, quite satisfied,
not very satisfied or not satisfied at all with your current situation?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1448) | (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

Very satisfied 19,8% 17,6% 22,0% 24,5% 20,2% 16,2%
Quite satisfied 68,2% 69,6% 66,8% 66,7% 66,9% 70,4%
Not very satisfied 11,2% 11,7% 10,6% 8,1% 12,1% 12,5%
Not satisfied at all A% 5% ,3% ,8% 2% ,3%
DK 2% A% 2% ,3%
NA 2% A% ,3% A% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.16
Looking into the future, do you think that your life
worse or much worse?

will improve a lot, it will continue the same, it will get a bit

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

It will improve a lot 32,5% 29,1% 36,0% 37,5% 30,7% 30,6%
It will improve a little 48,5% 50,1% 45,8% 46,1% 52,4% 47,0%
It will continue the same 12,3% 12,1% 12,5% 10,9% 9,6% 15,5%
It will get a bit worse ,6% 8% ,3% 8% 7%
It will get much worse % % 2%

DK 5,9% 6,7% 51% 5,5% 6,3% 5,9%
NA A% ,3% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.17

More specifically, in connection with each aspect of your personal life, could you tell me whether you feel Very
satisfied, Quite satisfied, Not very satisfied or Not satisfied at all?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

Very satisfied 60,7% 57,7% 63,8% 59,6% 58,7% 63,1%

Quite satisfied 35,1% 37,3% 32,8% 34,9% 38,2% 32,5%

Not very satisfied 3,8% 4,6% 3,0% 4,9% 2,7% 4,0%
Your family

Not satisfied at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%

DK 1% 1% ,3%

NA 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people (continued.....)
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P.17

statistics-injuve

More specifically, in connection with each aspect of your personal life, could you tell me whether you feel Very
satisfied, Quite satisfied, Hardly ever o Not satisfied at all?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Very satisfied 23,1% 18,2% 28,2% 22,7% 19,8% 26,1%
Quite satisfied 39,8% 38,5% 41,3% 40,1% 40,1% 39,5%
. Not very satisfied 27,9% 32,6% 23,0% 27,6% 30,1% 26,3%
Your studies
Not satisfied at all 7,3% 8,1% 6,4% 8,6% 8,2% 5,6%
DK ,6% 7% 4% 1,0% 5%
NA 1,4% 2,0% 7% 1,0% ,8% 2,1%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Very satisfied 17,6% 18,3% 16,9% 10,7% 18,0% 21,9%
Quite satisfied 33,6% 36,5% 30,5% 22,4% 32,3% 42,1%
Your job Not very satisfied 17,1% 15,2% 19,0% 10,7% 20,4% 18,4%
Not satisfied at all 10,7% 10,1% 11,3% 10,4% 12,3% 9,6%
DK 6,8% 6,3% 7,4% 15,6% 4,7% 2,8%
NA 14,2% 13,6% 14,9% 30,2% 12,3% 52%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Very satisfied 46,8% 45,8% 47,8% 54,2% 44,2% 44,0%
Quite satisfied 47,2% 49,3% 45,1% 41,9% 49,3% 49,0%
Your friends Not very satisfied 5,4% 4.8% 6,0% 3,6% 5,9% 6,1%
Not satisfied at all ,6% 1% 1,0% 3% ,6% 7%
NA 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Very satisfied 46,8% 46,0% 47,7% 54,9% 43,6% 44,2%
Quite satisfied 46,8% 48,2% 45,4% 40,4% 50,5% 48,0%
Your health Not very satisfied 5,9% 5,4% 6,4% 3,9% 5,9% 7,1%
Not satisfied at all 3% ,3% 4% ,3% 7%
NA 1% 1% 1% 5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Very satisfied 29,8% 31,6% 27,9% 36,7% 28,2% 26,6%
Quite satisfied 58,9% 59,8% 58,0% 51,6% 60,9% 62,1%
Your physical Not very satisfied 9,1% 6,7% 11,6% 9,1% 9,4% 8,9%
appearance Not satisfied at all 1,2% 1,1% 1,4% 2,3% 1,0% 7%
DK 2% 4% 5%
NA 7% ,8% ,6% ,3% 4% 1,2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Very satisfied 45,3% 47,1% 43,4% 35,9% 42,5% 53,9%
Quite satisfied 45,0% 44,4% 45,7% 46,6% 48,7% 40,9%
::fef;fii‘;:‘e YOU | Not very satisfied 8,1% 75%  88%  13,8% 7.6% 49%
Not satisfied at all 1,2% 7% 1,8% 3,1% 1,0% 2%
NA ,3% ,3% ,3% ,5% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Very satisfied 13,3% 14,8% 11,8% 18,8% 11,7% 11,1%
Quite satisfied 44,6% 44,0% 45,2% 43,8% 41,3% 48,0%
Your financial Not very satisfied 33,8% 32,3% 35,3% 29,4% 37,2% 33,7%
situation Not satisfied at all 7,6% 7,9% 7,2% 7,6% 8,6% 6,8%
DK ,3% ,3% ,3% ,5% 4%
NA 4% 7% % ,8% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people (continued
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P.17

statistics-injuve

More specifically, in connection with each aspect of your personal life, could you tell me whether you feel Very
satisfied, Quite satisfied, not very satisfied or Not satisfied at all?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Very satisfied 22,9% 23,1% 22,6% 31,3% 22,1% 17,9%

Quite satisfied 47,9% 49,9% 45,7% 49,5% 48,5% 46,3%
Spare time you Not very satisfied 25,3% 22,6% 28,2% 16,9% 25,6% 30,8%
have Not satisfied at all 3,6% 3,8% 3,4% 2,1% 3,5% 4,7%

DK % ,3% 4%

NA 2% ,3% % ,3% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Very satisfied 32,6% 29,6% 35,7% 26,3% 30,9% 38,3%

Quite satisfied 42,5% 43,1% 41,8% 37,5% 45,0% 43,7%
Your personal Not very satisfied 10,7% 11,8% 9,5% 12,0% 11,0% 9,6%
relationships Not satisfied at all 5,8% 6,1% 5,5% 7.3% 6,1% 4,5%

DK 2,8% 3,1% 2,6% 5,7% 2,2% 1,4%

NA 5,6% 6,3% 4,8% 11,2% 4,7% 2,6%
TOTAL 100,0% = 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Very satisfied 30,2% 29,3% 31,2% 21,9% 29,0% 36,9%

Quite satisfied 42,3% 41,0% 43,7% 34,1% 44,6% 45,9%

Not very satisfied 11,1% 14,1% 7,9% 12,2% 12,1% 9,6%
Your sex life

Not satisfied at all 57% 5,5% 5,8% 10,7% 5,5% 2,4%

DK 3,1% 3,0% 3,3% 6,3% 2,2% 1,7%

NA 7,5% 7,0% 8,1% 14,8% 6,5% 3,5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.18

Out of the adjectives you have in this list, which one describes best your emotional state in the last three

months?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Cheerful 35,1% 35,3% 34,9% 45,1% 33,9% 29,4%
Bored 3,0% 3,9% 2,1% 3,9% 1,8% 3,5%
Sad 3,2% 2,3% 4,3% 1,8% 4,3% 3,3%
Lively 14,4% 16,0% 12,6% 13,8% 14,9% 14,3%
Nervous 9,1% 8,1% 10,2% 8,6% 9,8% 8,9%
Stressed 14,4% 10,2% 18,7% 8,1% 15,7% 17,4%
Calm 8,7% 11,4% 5,8% 4,9% 9,8% 10,3%
Happy 10,4% 11,7% 9,1% 12,2% 8,4% 11,0%
Other answers 1,2% 5% 2,0% 8% ,6% 2,1%
DK A% A% ,3%
NA ,3% 4% ,3% ,5% ,6%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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P.19

statistics-injuve

Are these aspects of life Very important, Quite important, Not very important or Not important at all to you?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Very important 68,8% 67,7% 69,9% 73,2% 68,9% 65,7%
Quite important 29,4% 30,6% 28,2% 25,3% 29,2% 32,3%
Friendship Not very important 1,4% 1,3% 1,4% 1,0% 1,6% 1,4%
Not important at all % % % ,3% 2%
NA ,3% ,3% ,3% ,3% 2% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
Very important 82,0% 79,7% 84,5% 82,8% 80,2% 83,1%
Family Quite important 17,0% 18,8% 15,0% 16,7% 18,6% 15,8%
Not very important 7% 1,2% % 3% 1,0% 7%
NA ,3% ,3% ,3% ,3% 2% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
Very important 40,6% 36,9% 44,5% 48,4% 41,9% 34,3%
Quite important 45,9% 48,5% 43,1% 40,4% 43,8% 51,3%
Seudies Not very important 10,4% 10,6% 10,2% 7,8% 11,9% 11,0%
Not important at all 2,0% 2,6% 1,4% 2,1% 2,0% 1,9%
DK A% A% 2%
NA 1,0% 1,3% 7% 1,3% 4% 1,4%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
Very important 55,9% 57,1% 54,6% 47,9% 58,1% 59,3%
Quite important 37,2% 36,3% 38,0% 39,8% 36,0% 36,3%
Work Not very important 2,7% 3,0% 2,4% 3,4% 2,7% 2,3%
Not important at all 1,2% 1,2% 1,3% 2,1% 1,0% 9%
DK 1,0% 7% 1,3% 3,1% ,3%
NA 2,1% 1,7% 2,4% 3,6% 2,2% ,9%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
Very important 81,4% 80,8% 82,0% 78,9% 81,2% 83,1%
Quite important 17,7% 18,4% 16,9% 19,8% 18,4% 15,7%
Health Not very important ,3% % 4% 3% 2% ,3%
Not important at all A% A% A% ,3% 2%
NA ,6% ,5% ,6% ,8% 2% 7%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
Very important 37,8% 40,1% 35,3% 37,5% 40,9% 35,3%
Quite important 52,0% 49,9% 54,2% 50,3% 50,1% 54,8%
. Not very important 9,0% 8,9% 9,2% 10,4% 7,8% 9,2%
Earning money .
Not important at all 6% 4% 7% 1,0% 6% 2%
DK A% ,3% ,5%
NA ,5% 7% ,3% ,3% ,6% ,5%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%
Very important 51% 5,8% 4.4% 4.4% 4.9% 57%
Quite important 19,7% 20,7% 18,6% 14,1% 20,7% 22,6%
Politics Not very important 40,8% 40,4% 41,3% 37,0% 44,2% 40,5%
Not important at all 32,7% 31,2% 34,2% 41,7% 29,0% 29,7%
DK 1,1% ,8% 1,4% 2,6% ,6% ,5%
NA ,6% 1,1% A% ,3% ,6% ,9%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people (continued
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P.19

statistics-injuve

Are these aspects of life Very important, Quite important, Not very important or Not important at all to you?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Very important 6,4% 6,5% 6,4% 7,3% 51% 7,0%
Quite important 17,2% 15,3% 19,1% 16,9% 17,2% 17,4%
Religion Not very important 38,7% 38,4% 39,0% 35,7% 41,9% 37,9%
Not important at all 36,8% 39,0% 34,5% 38,5% 34,6% 37,6%
DK 7% 7% 7% 1,3% 1,0%
NA 2% A% ,3% ,3% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
Very important 41,8% 41,6% 42,0% 44,0% 39,3% 42,4%
Quite important 52,4% 52,2% 52,6% 52,3% 53,8% 51,3%
fe"i:;‘:e“me’ Not very important 44% 44%  44% 3,4% 55% 42%
Not important at all ,6% 7% 4% 4% 1,0%
NA ,8% 1,1% ,6% ,3% 1,0% 1,0%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
Very important 37,8% 38,2% 37,3% 38,3% 37,8% 37,4%
Quite important 52,2% 51,8% 52,6% 52,6% 50,9% 53,0%
) Not very important 8,8% 8,6% 8,9% 8,1% 9,8% 8,3%
Environment
Not important at all 7% ,8% ,6% 1,0% 4% 7%
DK 2% % ,3% A% 2%
NA ,3% 4% ,3% ,6% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
Very important 21,6% 21,7% 21,6% 28,1% 22,3% 16,7%
Quite important 50,6% 47,2% 54,0% 49,7% 50,9% 50,8%
. Not very important 23,8% 26,4% 21,0% 19,0% 22,5% 28,0%
Physical aspect -
Not important at all 3,3% 3,8% 2,8% 2,6% 3,7% 3,5%
DK A% A% 2%
NA 7% ,8% ,6% 5% ,6% ,9%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
Very important 34,4% 38,8% 29,8% 27,6% 35,6% 37,9%
Quite important 51,2% 49,0% 53,5% 49,5% 51,5% 52,0%
. Not very important 9,3% 8,6% 10,1% 12,5% 9,8% 6,8%
Sexuality
Not important at all 2,3% 1,5% 3,1% 4,7% 1,0% 1,7%
DK 1,0% 7% 1,3% 2,9% 4% 2%
NA 1,9% 1,5% 2,3% 2,9% 1,6% 1,4%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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P.20
What is “succeeding in life” to you?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men | Women  15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (1448) | (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

Being famous, having prestige 1,4% 1,1% 1,7% 1,8% 1,4% 1,0%
Earning a lot of money 3,4% 4,2% 2,6% 5,2% 3,7% 1,9%
Being able to work in what | like 22,6% 25,0% 20,0% 27,1% 23,5% 18,8%
Achieving success at work 6,7% 7,3% 6,1% 7,0% 7,4% 5,9%
Having the family | want 23,5% 20,7% 26,4% 15,9% 21,9% 29,9%
Having good friends 5,5% 6,2% 4,8% 8,1% 5,5% 3,8%
Developing my own qualities 6,3% 6,1% 6,5% 4,4% 6,1% 7,7%
Being self-dependent, not depending on anyone 14,9% 14,7% 15,2% 14,1% 15,1% 15,3%
Being useful to others 4,1% 4,2% 4,0% 5,7% 2,7% 4,2%
Never giving up 7,3% 6,5% 8,2% 6,3% 8,6% 7,0%
Other answers 3,7% 3,8% 3,7% 3,9% 3,5% 3,8%
DK 2% ,3% % ,3% 2% 2%
NA A% % 7% ,3% A% ,5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.21
Now we are going to talk about what you do in your spare time. | am going to read out some spare time
activities and | would like you to tell me how often you practice each one of them.

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448)  (743)  (705)  (384)  (489)  (575)
Never 207%  159%  258%  263%  180%  19,3%
Hardly ever 459%  440%  47.9%  409%  440%  51,0%
Going drinking Quite often 287%  342%  22.8%  286%  31,5%  263%
Very often 4,6% 5,7% 34% 42% 6,1% 3,5%
NA 1% 3% A%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
Never 20%  205%  237% 177%  174%  289%
Hardly ever 45,1% 44,4% 45,8% 39,1% 42,9% 51,0%
S;i:iigto discos, | quite often 262%  297%  224%  315%  323%  174%
Very often 6,6% 51% 8,1% 11,7% 7,0% 2,8%
NA 1% 3% 4%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
Never 1,8% 1,3% 2,3% 8% 1,8% 2,4%
Hardly ever 156%  132%  182% 86%  12,5%  23,0%
gzgfn‘;gl:; g | Quite often 525%  54,6%  502%  46,1%  542%  553%
Very often 299%  307%  29,1%  443%  31,1%  19,3%
NA 2% 1% 3% 3% 4%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people (continued.....)
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Now we are going to talk about what you do in your spare time. | am going to read out some spare time
activities and | would like you to tell me how often you practice each one of them.

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Never 208%  143%  27,7%  125%  21,7%  256%
Hardly ever 365%  31,5%  41,8%  328%  393%  367%
Practising sport Quite often 27,6% 33,1% 21,8% 33,9% 24,9% 25,7%
Very often 150%  21,1% 85%  208%  141%  11,8%
NA 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
Never 479%  343%  62,1%  40,6%  499%  51,0%
Hardly ever 342%  393%  288%  33,6%  346%  343%
f;tnf;::f:npf"s Quite often 108%  148%  65%  I51%  88%  9.6%
Very often 7.0%  11,4% 24%  10,7% 6,7% 4,9%
NA 1% 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Never 145%  140%  150%  135%  164%  13,6%
Hardly ever 51,5%  538%  489%  521%  526%  50,1%
g;’\'/';lghgg P | Quite often 27,6%  249%  305%  27.9%  249%  29.7%
Very often 6,3% 7,0% 5,5% 6,5% 5,9% 6,4%
NA 1% 3% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
Never 162%  162%  162%  141%  151%  184%
Going to the Hardly ever 44,1% 43,3% 44,8% 46,6% 42,5% 43,7%
cinema or the Quite often 32,9% 33,1% 32,6% 32,0% 35,6% 31,1%
theatre Very often 6,8% 7.3% 6,4% 7,3% 6,5% 6,8%
NA 1% 1% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Never 289%  256%  325%  240%  260%  348%
Hardly ever 483%  49,1%  475%  503%  499%  457%
Going to concerts | Quite often 18,4% 19,9% 16,9% 19,8% 20,9% 15,5%
Very often 4,1% 52% 2,8% 5,5% 3,3% 3,8%
NA 2% 1% 3% 5% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
Never 2,2% 2,0% 2,4% 1,3% 2,2% 2,8%
Hardly ever 8,6% 9,4% 7.7% 4,4% 63%  132%
Listening to music | Quite often 459%  459%  460%  354%  489%  50,4%
Very often 432%  425%  440%  586%  425%  33,6%
NA 1% 1% 3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Never 397%  396%  399%  39,1%  41,5%  386%
Going to Hardly ever 459%  459%  458%  484%  44,4%  454%
?X“hsif;‘t'i‘;sr;s’ Quite often 11,5%  116% 115% 109% 119% 11,7%
cultural events Very often 2,6% 2,4% 2,8% 1,0% 2,0% 42%
NA 3% 5% 5% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people (continued
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Now we are going to talk about what you do in your spare time. | am going to read out some spare time
activities and | would like you to tell me how often you practice each one of them.

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Never 10,8% 12,8% 8,8% 12,2% 9,8% 10,8%
Reading books, | Hardly ever 312%  369%  252%  352%  313%  285%
newspapers, Quite often 39,9% 35,4% 44,7% 39,3% 40,3% 40,0%
magazines Very often 17,9% 14,8% 21,1% 13,3% 18,6% 20,3%
NA % % % ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Never 2,2% 2,7% 1,7% 2,1% 2,5% 2,1%
Hardly ever 27,2% 26,9% 27,5% 19,0% 26,2% 33,6%
Watching TV Quite often 45,7% 47,2% 44,1% 45,8% 47,6% 44,0%
Very often 24,5% 22,7% 26,4% 32,6% 23,5% 20,0%
NA ,3% 4% ,3% ,5% 2% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Never 9,4% 10,4% 8,4% 15,9% 8,6% 5,7%
) ) Hardly ever 28,7% 31,0% 26,4% 29,7% 26,4% 30,1%
'r':gieo“'”g othe | uite often 412%  412%  413%  349%  427%  442%
Very often 20,3% 16,8% 24,0% 19,3% 21,5% 20,0%
NA ,3% 7% ,3% ,8%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Never 34,3% 21,7% 47,5% 15,6% 35,0% 46,1%
Playing on the Hardly ever 28,5% | 30,8%  26,1%  20,6% = 294%  33,0%
3;’:5;:;25‘ Quite often 240%  303%  174%  385%  229%  153%
consoles, etc. Very often 13,1% 17,0% 8,9% 25,3% 12,3% 5,6%
NA 1% 3% 4%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Never 16,2% 17,1% 15,2% 26,3% 15,1% 10,3%
Being with my Hardly ever 13,3%  151%  11,3%  148%  123%  13,0%
boyfriend/girlfrien | Quite often 32,7% 33,5% 31,8% 24,2% 33,3% 37,7%
d or partner Very often 31,2% 27,9% 34,8% 24,2% 32,5% 34,8%
NA 6,7% 6,5% 7,0% 10,4% 6,7% 4,2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: group of young people
P.22
Regarding those activities you practice, how much do you enjoy practising them?
Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1148)  (625)  (523)  (283)  (401)  (464)
Not at all 1,8% 1,6% 2,1% 1,1% 1,7% 2,4%
Not a lot 20,7% 17,6% 24,5% 19,1% 19,5% 22,8%
Going drinking Quite a lot 49,7% 51,4% 47,8% 48,8% 49,6% 50,4%
A lot 27,1% 28,8% 25,0% 30,4% 28,7% 23,7%
NA ,6% ,6% ,6% 7% ,5% ,6%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: for each activity, young people who practice it (continued
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Regarding those activities you practice, how much do you enjoy practising them?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men  Women 15-19 = 20-24  25-29
Based on: (N=) (1148)  (625)  (523)  (283)  (401)  (464)
Based on: (N=) (1129)  (591)  (538)  (316)  (404)  (409)
Not at all 1,9% 2,4% 1,5% 6% 2,0% 2,9%
Not a lot 158%  190%  123%  142%  13,9%  188%
Sa‘;':iigw discos, | quite a lot 497%  484%  51,1%  42,4%  522%  52,8%
A lot 322%  29.8%  348%  418%  31,7%  252%
NA A% 5% A% 9% 2% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (1422)  (733)  (689)  (381)  (480)  (56l)
Not at all A% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Not a lot 1,9% 1,9% 1,9% 8% 1,9% 2,7%
Going out or Quite a lot 342%  357%  32,7%  299%  344%  37,1%
meeting friends
A lot 632%  61,7%  647%  685%  633%  59,4%
NA 4% 1% 6% 5% 2% 4%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (1147)  (637)  (510)  (336)  (383)  (428)
Not at all 1,3% 6% 2,2% 1,5% 2,1% 5%
Not a lot 150%  100%  212%  152%  149%  150%
Practising sports Quite a lot 43,8% 41,0% 47,3% 45,2% 42,8% 43,5%
A lot 384%  469%  27.8%  369%  38,1%  40,0%
NA 1,5% 1,4% 1,6% 12% 2,1% 12%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
ased on: =
Based on: (N 755 488 267 228 245 282
Not at all 1,9% 1,2% 3,0% 9% 3,7% 1,1%
Not a lot 207%  152%  307%  189%  253%  18,1%
’:j;i’t‘f'"g SPOItS | Quite a lot 449%  449%  449%  478%  388%  47.9%
A lot 31,8%  381%  202%  32,0% 314%  31,9%
NA 8% 6% 1,1% A% 8% 1,1%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
ased on: =
Based on: (N 1238 639 599 332 409 497
Not at all 6% 1,3% 9% 2% 8%
Not a lot 6,5% 8,6% 43% 9,3% 7,1% 42%
Going on trips, Quite a lot 4% 444%  402%  428%  435%  412%
travelling
A lot 49.6%  454%  541%  464%  482%  52,9%
NA 8% 3% 1,3% 6% 1,0% 8%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (1214)  (623)  (591)  (330)  (415)  (469)
Not at all 7% 1,0% 3% 1,5% 5% 2%
Going to the Not a lot 94%  12,0% 66%  11,5% 9,9% 7,5%
cinema or the Quite a lot 50,7%  49,6%  51,8%  509%  51.6%  497%
theatre A lot 378%  363% | 394% 352%  357%  41,6%
NA 1,5% 1,1% 1,9% 9% 2,4% 1,1%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: for each activity, young people who practice it (continued
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Regarding those activities you practice, how much do you enjoy practising them?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men  Women [5-19 = 20-24 = 2529
Based on: (N= ) (1029) | (553)  (476)  (292)  (362)  (375)
Not at all 7% 9% 4% 1,0% 3% 8%
Not a lot 99%  11,6% 80%  11,3% 86%  10,1%
Going to concerts | Quite a lot 49,1% 47,6% 50,8% 48,6% 48,6% 49,9%
A lot 39,1%  387%  395%  377%  412%  38,1%
NA 1,3% 1,3% 1,3% ,4% 1,4% 1,1%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (1416)  (728)  (688)  (379)  (478)  (559)
Not at all 2% 4% 3% 4%
Not a lot 2,8% 3,4% 2,0% 32% 2,1% 3,0%
Listening to music | Quite a lot 40,0% 42,2% 37,8% 32,2% 41,8% 43,8%
A lot 556%  523%  592%  63,1%  548%  51,3%
NA 1,3% 1,6% 1,0% 1,3% 1,3% 1,4%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (873)  (449)  (424)  (234)  (286)  (353)
Not at all 1,1% 1,3% 9% 2,6% 3% 8%
Going to Not a lot 28,1%  31,0%  250%  393%  266%  21,8%
Z"X“hsif;‘t’i‘;sr;s’ Quite a lot 468%  459%  47,9%  40,6%  486%  49,6%
cultural events A lot 23,0%  212%  250%  162%  23,1%  27,5%
NA 9% 7% 1,2% 1,3% 1,4% 3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N= ) (1291)  (648)  (643)  (337)  (44l)  (513)
Not at all 6% 9% 3% 9% 2% 8%
Reading books, Not a lot 18,8%  24,1%  13,5%  240%  204%  14,0%
newspapers, Quite a lot 49,3% 48,5% 50,2% 51,6% 46,7% 50,1%
magazines A lot 304%  26,1%  348%  228%  317%  343%
NA 8% 5% 1,1% 6% 9% 8%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N= ) (1416)  (723)  (693)  (376)  (477)  (563)
Not at all 5% 7% 3% 2% 1,1%
Not a lot 19.8%  21,6%  17,9%  133%  203%  23,6%
Watching TV Quite a lot 51,6%  51,6%  515%  497%  530%  51,5%
A lot 27,1%  250%  293%  359%  252%  22,9%
NA 1,1% 1,1% 1,0% 1,1% 1,3% 9%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (1312)  (666)  (646)  (323)  (447)  (542)
Not at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
o Not a lot 16,7%  186%  147%  186%  161%  16,1%
'r‘:dt;“'”g tothe | 5 ite a lot 556%  57,2%  540%  529%  564%  56,6%
A lot 26,1%  224%  299%  269%  257%  258%
NA 1,3% 1,5% 1,1% 1,2% 1,3% 1,3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%
Based on: (N=) (952)  (582)  (370)  (324)  (318)  (310)
Not at all 1,1% 9% 1,4% 3% 3% 2,6%
Playing on the Not a lot 214%  167%  289%  102%  248%  29,7%
computer, Quite a lot 437%  443%  427%  460%  42,5%  42,6%
videogames,
consoles, etc. A lot 33,1%  37,1%  268%  423%  31.8%  248%
NA 7% 1,0% 3% 1,2% 6% 3%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: for each activity, young people who practice it (continued
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Regarding those activities you practice, how much do you enjoy practising them?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1214) (616) (598) (283) (415) (516)

Not at all ,5% ,5% ,5% 7% 1,0%
Being with my Not a lot 2,2% 2,3% 2,2% 2,8% 1,7% 2,3%
boyfriend/girlfrien | Quite a lot 24,7% 27,3% 22,1% 24,7% 25,5% 24,0%
dormy partner | ajor 644%  61,0%  679%  572%  639%  688%

NA 8,2% 8,9% 7,4% 14,5% 8,0% 4,8%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: for each activity, young people who practice it

P.23

statistics-injuve

Now | am going to read out some causes that could justify making important sacrifices to defend them. Use this
scale to rate your position, were 0 means that sacrifices are not justified and 10 means they are totally justified

Sex Age groups (3)
Total Wome
Men n 15-19 20-24 25-29
p ... Valid (N:) N=1423 | N=731 | N=692 N=371 | N=480 N=572
eace

... Average 0 to 10) 8,4 8,3 8,5 8,4 8,3 8,5

... Valid (N:) N=1403 | N=721 | N=682 HN=366 N=474 N=563
Individual freedom

... Average 0 to 10) 8,5 8,4 8,5 8,4 8,4 8,6

... Valid (N:) N=1427 | N=734 | N=693 N=376 | N=481 | N=570
Human rights

... Average 0 to 10) 8,8 8,7 8,9 8,7 8,7 8,9

... Valid (N:) N=1427 | N=733 | N=694 N=375 N=48] N=57I
Fight against hunger

... Average 0 to 10) 8,9 8,8 9,0 8,9 8,8 9,0

... Valid (N:) N=1423 | N=732 | N=691 N=377 | N=477 | N=569
Defence of nature

... Average 0 to 10) 8,3 8,3 8,4 8,3 8,3 8,4

... Valid (N:) N=1403 | N=721 | N=682 HN=366 N=474 N=563
Gender equality

... Average 0 to 10) 8,4 8,0 8,8 8,5 83 83

... Valid (N:) N=1365 | N=704 | N=661 | N=355 | N=458 N=552
Defence of Spain

... Average 0 to 10) 6,6 6,5 6,7 6,9 6,5 6,5

... Valid (N:) N=1392 H N=714 | N=678 N=361 | N=470 | N=56l
Religion

... Average 0 to 10) 4,3 4,0 4,6 4,6 4,2 4,1

... Valid (N:) N=1224 A N=635 | N=589 N=317 | N=411 | N=496
Revolution

... Average 0 to 10) 44 4,1 4,6 4,9 4,6 3,9

Based on: group of young people
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Changing the subject, we would like to know your opinion about certain topics that have been controversial for
some time now, as well as the source of many social debates. Do you think there is any cause to justify violence
for political reasons?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Yes 16,2% 21,5% 10,6% 18,5% 17,6% 13,6%
No 80,0% 74,4% 86,0% 76,3% 77,9% 84,3%
DK 3,1% 3,2% 3,0% 4,4% 3,5% 1,9%
NA ,6% ,8% A% ,8% 1,0% 2%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.24a
In your opinion, which cause would justify violence?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (235) (160) (75) 71 (86) (78)
Defence of freedom 21,7% 23,1% 18,7% 19,7% 19,8% 25,6%
Defence of human rights 20,0% 17,5% 25,3% 14,1% 19,8% 25,6%
Imposition of a certain policy 7,2% 8,1% 5,3% 4.2% 8,1% 9,0%
Terrorism 20,4% 18,8% 24,0% 23,9% 19,8% 17,9%
Defence in case of external aggression 17,4% 18,1% 16,0% 19,7% 22,1% 10,3%
Defence of one’s own ideas 6,8% 7,5% 5,3% 9,9% 5,8% 51%
Other answers 4,.3% 4.4% 4,0% 2,8% 3,5% 6,4%
DK 1,3% 1,3% 1,3% 2,8% 1,2%
NA ,9% 1,3% 2,8%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: young people who believe there is a cause to justify violence

P.25
If someone close to you told you they were homosexual, how would you react?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

N= (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

| would accept it just like any other sexual option 82,4% 75,6% 89,5% 79,2% 80,8% 85,9%
| would probably change my relationship 12,3% 17,1% 7,2% 13,8% 12,9% 10,8%
| would never understand it 3,2% 4,.3% 2,0% 5,2% 2,9% 2,1%
DK 1,9% 2,8% 1,0% 1,6% 3,1% 1,2%
NA 2% A% ,3% ,3% 4%

TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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Which of the following sentences about abortion do you agree the most with?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men | Women  15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (1448) | (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

Only women must decide 57,8% 56,8% 58,9% 55,2% 58,9% 58,6%
Society must set certain limits 18,3% 19,2% 17,3% 15,1% 18,4% 20,3%
| am against abortion in any case 17,1% 14,8% 19,6% 19,8% 17,2% 15,3%
DK 4,1% 5,7% 2,6% 7,0% 3,7% 2,6%
NA 2,6% 3,5% 1,7% 2,9% 1,8% 3,1%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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Regardless of what you would personally do, tell me whether you are for or against....

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men  Women 1519 = 20-24 = 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448)  (743)  (705)  (384)  (489)  (575)
For 780%  709%  854%  768%  785%  783%
Marriage between people | Against 15,6% 20,9% 10,1% 16,4% 14,5% 16,0%
of the same sex DK 4,3% 5,8% 2,7% 5,2% 4,7% 3,3%
NA 2,1% 2,4% 1,8% 1,6% 2,2% 2,4%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
For 412%  428%  394%  453%  41,3%  383%
Occupation of empty Against 495%  482%  509%  438%  497%  532%
houses DK 7.7% 7,0% 8,4% 9,6% 7,8% 6,3%
NA 1,7% 2,0% 1,3% 1,3% 1,2% 2,3%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
For 63,7%  614%  66,1%  60,7%  609%  68,0%
Genetic selection of Against 189%  21,1%  166%  167%  196%  19,8%
people with therapeutic . . . . . .
purposes DK 160%  160%  160%  21,4%  17,6%  11,1%
NA ,4% 1,5% 1,3% 1,3% 1,8% 1,0%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
For 760%  759%  762%  729%  757%  784%
Helping a terminally ill Against 145%  157%  132%  164%  135%  14,1%
person to die if they ask
for it DK 8,8% 7,8% 98%  102% 9,8% 7,0%
NA 7% 5% 9% 5% 1,0% 5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
For 33,4%  34,1%  328%  372%  33,1%  31,1%
Apply the death penalty | Againgt 59.8%  594%  603%  549%  603%  62,6%
to people who have . . . . . .
committed severe crimes DK 5,8% 5,5% 6,1% 6,8% 5,5% 5:4%
NA 1,0% 1,1% 9% 1,0% 1,0% 9%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%
For 488%  43,1%  549%  497%  483%  487%
Religious teaching at Against 36,5% 41,2% 31,6% 37,5% 37,0% 35,5%
schools DK 108%  11,6%  10,1%  10,4% 9,6%  122%
NA 3,8% 42% 3,4% 2,3% 51% 3,7%
TOTAL 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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statistics-injuve

Changing the subject, when talking about politics we normally use the expression left and right. In this card the
boxes go from left to right. In which box would you go?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | |5-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
(1+2) Left 8,1% 8,2% 7,9% 6,8% 8,2% 8,9%
(3+4) 25,8% 27,5% 24,0% 19,3% 26,4% 29,6%
(5+6) 29,1% 28,3% 29,9% 25,3% 31,3% 29,7%
(7+8) 8,8% 9,3% 8,4% 7,6% 7,8% 10,6%
(9+10) Right 1,8% 2,3% 1,3% 1,8% 2,0% 1,6%
DK 16,3% 14,0% 18,7% 27,6% 13,9% 10,8%
NA 10,2% 10,5% 9,8% 11,7% 10,4% 8,9%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
... Based on (Based on: (N=)) (1065) (561) (504) (233) (370) (462)
... Average | a 10 4,60 4,60 4,59 4,70 4,58 4,56
... Standard deviation 1,86 1,89 1,84 1,91 1,83 1,87
Based on: group of young people
P.29
How old did you turn on your last birthday?
Sex
Total
Men Women
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705)
15-19 26,5% 26,8% 26,2%
20-24 33,8% 33,4% 34,2%
25-29 39,7% 39,8% 39,6%
TOTAL 100,0% = 100,0% | 100,0%
Based on: group of young people
P.30
Sex:
Age groups (3)
Total
I5-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (384) (489) (575)
Men 51,3% 51,8% 50,7% 51,5%
Women 48,7% 48,2% 49,3% 48,5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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Can you tell me your nationality?

statistics-injuve

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
N= (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Spanish 89,2% 89,8% 88,5% 91,4% 89,2% 87,7%
Ecuadorian 1,5% 1,3% 1,7% 1,6% 1,6% 1,4%
Polish % % 2%
Moroccan 1,8% 2,0% 1,6% 2,1% 2,0% 1,4%
Portuguese A% ,3% 4%
Colombian 7% 4% 1,0% ,5% ,8% 7%
Russian A% A% 2%
French A% A% 2%
Algerian A% A% 2%
British A% A% ,3%
Romanian 1,1% ,8% 1,4% ,3% 1,0% 1,7%
Brazilian % % % ,3% 2%
Bulgarian ,3% 4% ,3% ,3% 4% ,3%
Italian 4% 4% 4% ,5% 4% ,3%
Bolivian ,8% ,8% ,9% ,3% 1,0% 1,0%
Chinese % ,3% ,3% 2%
Mexican % 3% 3%
Dutch A% A% ,3%
Uruguayan 2% % 3% 3% 2% 2%
Pakistani % 3% 2% 2%
Argentinean 4% 4% 4% 2% 9%
Peruvian 3% 3% 4% 9%
Senegalese 2% A% ,3% ,3% 2% 2%
Gambian A% A% 2%
Indian % % 2%
Ukrainian % % % 5%
Guinean A% A% A% ,3%
German ,3% ,5% ,3% 4% 2%
Cuban A% A% 2%
Chilean A% A% 2%
Venezuelan A% A% 2%
Lithuanian A% A% 2%
Paraguayan A% ,3% 4%
Dominican A% ,3% ,3% 2%
North American % ,3% ,3% 2%
NA ,5% 4% ,6% ,3% 4% 7%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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P.3la
What year did you come to Spain?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women  [5-19 20-24 25-29
N= (150) (73) 77) (32) (51 (67)
1982 1,3% 1,4% 1,3% 3,1% 1,5%
1985 7% 1,4% 2,0%
1990 1,3% 1,4% 1,3% 6,3%
1992 1,3% 2,6% 3,1% 1,5%
1993 7% 1,4% 2,0%
1995 1,3% 1,4% 1,3% 3,1% 1,5%
1996 4,0% 2,7% 5,2% 6,3% 5,9% 1,5%
1997 2,0% 2,7% 1,3% 3,9% 1,5%
1998 2,7% 1,4% 3,9% 3,1% 2,0% 3,0%
1999 4,7% 6,8% 2,6% 6,3% 3,9% 4,5%
2000 14,0% 17,8% 10,4% 9,4% 13,7% 16,4%
2001 10,0% 12,3% 7,8% 9,4% 9,8% 10,4%
2002 16,0% 13,7% 18,2% 6,3% 17,6% 19,4%
2003 11,3% 8,2% 14,3% 12,5% 13,7% 9,0%
2004 16,0% 16,4% 15,6% 28,1% 5,9% 17,9%
2005 8,0% 6,8% 9,1% 11,8% 9,0%
2006 1,3% 1,4% 1,3% 3,1% 2,0%
9999 3,3% 2,7% 3,9% 5,9% 3,0%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Based on: young people who are not Spanish
P.32
What is your civil (or cohabitation) status?
Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Single 79,0% 84,5% 73,2% 97,4% 87,1% 59,8%
Married 11,7% 7,7% 16,0% ,3% 5,3% 24,9%
Cohabiting with my partner 8,2% 7,1% 9,4% 1,6% 7,2% 13,6%
Divorced 4% 3% 6% 2% 9%
Widowed 4% ,3% ,6% ,3% 9%
NA 2% 1% ,3% ,5% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006) 32



P.33
Where do you live most of the year?

statistics-injuve

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
In my family home 68,6% 72,7% 64,4% 92,4% 76,7% 45,9%
In my own home 24,0% 19,4% 28,9% 2,9% 14,3% 46,4%
Sharing a flat with other people 7,0% 7,8% 6,2% 4,7% 8,4% 7,5%
NA ,3% % 4% ,6% 2%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

P.34

About your personal financial situation, which of these situations do you fit into?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| live on my own income only 27,1% 33,0% 21,0% 5,5% 22,3% 45,7%
| live on my income with help from others 21,8% 21,9% 21,7% 8,3% 24,9% 28,2%
! live on other people’s income, with my own 17,7% 14,4% 21.3% I5,1% 24,3% 13,9%
income
| live on other people’s income only 32,3% 29,6% 35,0% 69,8% 28,2% 10,6%
NA 1,0% 1,1% 1,0% 1,3% 2% 1,6%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%
Based on: group of young people
P.35
In terms of religion, are you a...?
Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1448) (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
Catholic 10,2% 8,7% 11,8% 13,5% 8,4% 9,6%
Practising catholic 51,3% 48,9% 53,9% 50,0% 50,9% 52,5%
Believer of another religion 6,4% 5,5% 7,2% 6,0% 6,5% 6,4%
Non-believer 11,5% 13,5% 9,4% 11,5% 11,7% 11,3%
Indifferent 10,2% 11,8% 8,4% 8,9% 11,2% 10,1%
Atheist 9,3% 10,9% 7,5% 8,6% 9,8% 9,2%
NA 1,2% 7% 1,8% 1,6% 1,4% 9%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% | 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0% 100,0%

Based on: group of young people

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006)

33



P.36

In what type of school did you study primary education?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
State school 73,9% 76,3% 71,3% 75,0% 72,8% 74,1%
Religious school 17,5% 14,4% 20,9% 15,9% 18,2% 18,1%
Lay public school 6,3% 6,9% 5,7% 4,9% 7,4% 6,3%
Other answers 1,9% 1,9% 2,0% 3,9% 1,6% ,9%
NA ,3% 5% % ,3% 7%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%
Based on: group of young people
P.37
What is your current situation?
Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) (1448)  (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
| am only studying 27,9% 27,9% 27,9% 64,8% 24,9% 5,7%
| am only working 42,9% 47 9% 37,6% 13,3% 42,7% 62,8%
| am working and studying 13,5% 13,7% 13,2% 10,9% 16,8% 12,3%
| am unemployed but | have worked before 10,7% 8,6% 12,9% 6,8% 11,7% 12,5%
| am looking for my first job 1,9% 1,6% 2,1% 3,4% 1,6% 1,0%
Unpaid housework 2,5% 51% ,8% 1,8% 4,2%
Social volunteer work A% ,3% A%
| cannot work (disability, incapacity) ,3% A% ,6% ,9%
Another situation 2% A% ,3% 5%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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statistics-injuve

What is/was your current/last job or occupation? That is to say, what do/did you specifically work in?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) 971) (522) (449) (119) (348) (504)
Professional, technician and similar professions 15,1% 10,9% 20,0% 5,9% 8,9% 21,6%
Mem_b(_ars of the Government, Direo::tives, Public 4% 6% 2% 8%
Administration and private companies
O\A{ners and managers of restaurant and hotel 32% 3.6% 2.7% 8% 3.7% 3.4%
businesses, trade and agriculture
Middle management 9% 1,0% 9% 3% 1,6%
Deputies and staff in charge of personal services 1,0% 1,1% ,9% 8% 9% 1,2%
Staff working in administration and similar fields 9,2% 5,6% 13,4% 5,0% 6,3% 12,1%
Tradespeople, salespeople and similar professions 10,9% 7,5% 14,9% 12,6% 12,4% 9,5%
Service staff 19,7% 10,7% 30,1% 27,7% 24,1% 14,7%
Qualified and semi-qualified employees 28,0% 45,4% 7,8% 27,7% 29,3% 27,2%
People working ip agricult_ure and non-qualified 6.3% 8.4% 38% 13,4% 7.2% 4.0%
people not working in agriculture
Armed forces ,6% ,6% 7% ,8% 9% 4%
Lack of information ,5% 4% 7% ,8% ,6% 4%
NA 4,1% 4,2% 4,0% 4,2% 5,5% 3,2%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: young people who are working or have worked before

P.39
And you workl/ed as a...?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women I15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=)) 971) (522) (449) (119) (348) (504)
El)‘(:e)d paid worker (salary, o commission, wages, 33.9% 35.1% 32.5% 12,6% 29.9% 41.7%
Tempc.Jra.ry or interim paid workers (salary, on 54.5% 51.9% 57.5% 78.2% 60.1% 45.0%
commission, wages)
Employer or professional with employees 1,9% 2,3% 1,3% 8% 1,4% 2,4%
Professional or self-employed (without paid 6.0% 7.3% 45% 8% 4.6% 8.1%
employees)
Family benefits (without regulated remuneration) 1,1% 1,3% 9% 3,4% 1,7% 2%
Member of an association 2% 4% 4%
Another situation 1,5% 1,0% 2,2% 2,5% 1,4% 1,4%
NA ,9% ,8% 1,1% 1,7% ,9% ,8%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: young people who are working or have worked before
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P.39a
Dol/did you work/ed for a public or private organisation, a non-profit private organisation or doing housework?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (858) (454) (404) (108) (313) (437)

Public administration 8,5% 6,8% 10,4% 5,6% 5,8% 11,2%
Public work 2,1% 2,0% 2,2% ,9% 1,9% 2,5%
Private company 84,3% 88,5% 79,5% 88,9% 86,6% 81,5%
Non-profit organisation % 2% 2%
Domestic service 3,3% 4% 6,4% 2,8% 4,5% 2,5%
Others 2% ,5% ,5%
NA 1,5% 2,0% 1,0% 1,9% 1,3% 1,6%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: young people who are working or have worked as paid workers

EJ113 — OPINION POLL (2nd survey 2006) 36



P.40

What is the main activity of the business or organisation you work/ed for?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) 971) (522) (449) (119) (348) (504)
Agric.ult_ural and cattle production, forestry, hunting 3.7% 5.2% 2.0% 6.7% 4.6% 2.4%
and fishing
Energy, extraction and preparation of combustibles ,3% 4% 2% ,3% 4%
Extraf:tioh and transfer of non-energetic minerals, 1.9% 2.7% 9% 8% 1.7% 22%
chemical industry
Metallurgy, machinery and electric materials 57% 9,0% 1,8% 10,9% 4,.3% 5,4%
Transportation materials and precision instruments 1,2% 1,5% ,9% 1,7% 1,2%
Foods, drinks and tobacco 1,6% 2,1% 1,1% 1,7% 9% 2,2%
Textile, leather, shoes and tailoring 1,2% 1,5% 9% 8% 1,7% 1,0%
Other manufacturing industries 3,9% 4,8% 2,9% 8,4% 3,4% 3,2%
Construction I11,7% 21,1% 9% 6,7% 10,6% 13,7%
Wholesale and retail 12,9% 7,1% 19,6% 12,6% 14,9% 11,5%
Restaurants, cafés and hotels 12,4% 9,6% 15,6% 21,8% 14,7% 8,5%
Repairs 2,4% 4,0% 4% 3,4% 2,6% 2,0%
Transportation and communication 4,3% 6,3% 2,0% 1,7% 3,4% 5,6%
Finance, insurance and real estate 2,1% 1,3% 2,9% ,8% 1,1% 3,0%
Services provided to companies, goods rental 5,9% 5,6% 6,2% 2,5% 4,9% 7,3%
Pu_blic Administration, Defence, Social Security, 4,4% 42% 47% 42% 3.7% 5.0%
Diplomacy
SaniFation of public roads, personal and domestic 7.6% 5% 14.7% 5.9% 8.6% 7.3%
services
Education, research, health and social assistance 10,1% 4,8% 16,3% 5,0% 8,3% 12,5%
Recreational and cultural services 2,5% 2,5% 2,4% ,8% 3,7% 2,0%
NA 4,2% 4,8% 3,6% 5,0% 4,6% 3,8%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: young people who are working or have worked before
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P.41
What is the highest qualification you have obtained so far?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men | Women  15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (1448) | (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)

Primary education 11,8% 12,5% 1,1% 28,4% 7,6% 4,3%
Secondary education or elementary college level 32,7% 34,9% 30,5% 45,8% 31,1% 25,4%
Intermediate GNVQ 6,5% 6,7% 6,2% 3,9% 7,4% 7,5%
College 20,4% 21,8% 19,0% 17,4% 27,0% 16,9%
Higher GNVQ 7,9% 7,5% 8,4% 1,6% 5,5% 14,3%
Architect or technical engineer 2,4% 2,7% 2,1% 2,2% 4,2%
Diploma 8,1% 6,3% 10,1% ,3% 10,6% 11,3%
Architect or higher engineer ,8% 1,1% ,6% ,3% ,8% 1,2%
Degree 7,1% 4,4% 9,9% 4,9% 13,7%
Postgraduate or specialisation studies ,3% 4% ,3% 4% ,5%
NA 1,7% 1,6% 1,8% 2,3% 2,5% 7%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: young people who are currently studying

P.42
Who is the person who brings the highest income home?
Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men | Women  [5-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1448) | (743) (705) (384) (489) (575)
The interviewee 23,1% 30,3% 15,5% 2,1% 18,2% 41,2%
My partner or spouse 11,7% 1,9% 22,1% 2,3% 8,6% 20,7%
Father 52,6% 55,0% 50,1% 76,0% 59,9% 30,8%
Mother 9,7% 9,4% 9,9% 14,8% 10,6% 5,4%
Another relative 2,2% 2,2% 2,3% 3,1% 2,2% 1,6%
A different person 4% 7% A% 1,0% ,3%
NA 3% ,5% ,5% 4%
TOTAL 100,0% @ 100,0% @ 100,0% @ 100,0% @ 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: group of young people
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P.43
What is the highest qualification reached by the person who brings the highest income home?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) 1oy | (514) (596) (374) (398) (338)

Lower than primary 6,5% 6,6% 6,4% 4,5% 8,8% 5,9%
Primary 44,4% 44,9% 44,0% 42,0% 47,7% 43,2%
Secondary 28,1% 25,1% 30,7% 31,3% 22,4% 31,4%
Higher 17,1% 17,9% 16,4% 15,2% 18,6% 17,5%
DK 2,9% 3,9% 2,0% 5,3% 1,8% 1,5%
NA 1,0% 1,6% 5% 1,6% ,8% ,6%
TOTAL 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% | 100,0%

Based on: when a higher income is earned by someone who is not the young person interviewed

P.44
What is this person’s professional situation?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (1110) (514) (596) (374) (398) (338)

Worker 90,3% 89,9% 90,6% 93,6% 89,2% 87,9%
Retired and pensioner (has worked before) 7,1% 7,8% 6,5% 2,9% 9,0% 9,5%
Unemployed, has worked before 1,5% 1,2% 1,8% 2,9% 1,3% ,3%
::Cn)sioner (has not worked before, housework, 7% 6% 8% 3% 3% 1.8%
NA 4% ,6% 2% 3% 3% ,6%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: when a higher income is earned by someone who is not the young person interviewed
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statistics-injuve

What is/was their current/last job or occupation? That is to say, what do/did they specifically work in?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1098) (508) (590) (372) (396) (330)
Professional, technician and similar professions 12,2% 13,8% 10,8% 9,9% 14,6% 11,8%
Mem_b(_ars of the Government, Direo::tives, Public 38% 3.7% 3.9% 3.5% 45% 33%
Administration and private companies
Ow_ners and managers of restaurant and hotel 71% 6.9% 73% 5.4% 9.8% 5.8%
businesses, trade and agriculture
Middle management 1,7% 2,4% 1,2% 1,3% 1,3% 2,7%
Deputies and staff in charge of personal services 1,5% 1,8% 1,4% 1,3% 1,8% 1,5%
Staff working in administration and similar fields 7,5% 8,5% 6,6% 6,5% 7,1% 9,1%
Tradespeople, salespeople and similar professions 5,6% 6,3% 51% 5,4% 4.5% 7,3%
Service staff 9,7% 9,4% 10,0% 14,5% 7,1% 7,6%
Qualified and semi-qualified employees 42,9% 40,7% 44,7% 42,7% 41,2% 45,2%
People working ip agricult_ure and non-qualified 4.8% 43% 5.3% 5.9% 5.3% 3.0%
people not working in agriculture
Armed forces ,5% 2% ,8% 3% ,8% ,6%
Lack of information 1,2% 1,0% 1,4% 1,3% 1,0% 1,2%
NA 1,3% 1,0% 1,5% 1,9% 1,0% 9%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0% 100,0% 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: when a higher income is earned by someone who is not the young person interviewed

P.46
And he/she works/ed as a...?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women | 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=)) (1098) (508) (590) (372) (396) (330)
El)‘(:e)d paid worker (salary, o commission, wages, 64.4% 65.7% 63.2% 63.2% 64.6% 65.5%
Temporary or interim paid workers (salary, on o o o o o o

- 13,9% 11,8% 15,8% 16,1% 12,4% 13,3%
commission, wages)
Employer or professional with employees 7,1% 8,5% 5,9% 7,0% 7,6% 6,7%
Professional or self-employed (without paid 13,0% 12,4% 13,6% 11,6% 14,1% 13,3%
employees)
Family benefits (without regulated remuneration) A% 2% 3%
Member of an association 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Another situation 2% 4% 3% 3%
NA ,9% ,6% 1,2% 1,3% 1,0% ,3%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0%  100,0%

Based on: when a higher income is earned by someone who is not the young person interviewed
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P.46a

statistics-injuve

Does/did he/she works/ed for a public or private organisation, a non-profit private organisation or doing

housework?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29

Based on: (N=) (860) (394) (466) (295) (305) (260)

Public administration 14,0% 15,2% 12,9% 16,6% 13,1% 11,9%
Public work 3,3% 3,6% 3,0% 3,4% 2,3% 4,2%
Private company 80,1% 78,7% 81,3% 76,3% 82,3% 81,9%
Non-profit organisation ,5% ,3% ,6% ,3% 1,2%
Domestic service ,6% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4%
NA 1,6% 1,5% 1,7% 3,1% 1,3% 4%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: when a higher income is earned by someone who is not the young person interviewed

P.47

What is the main activity of the business or organisation they work/ed for?

Sex Age groups (3)
Total
Men Women 15-19 20-24 25-29
Based on: (N=) (1098) (508) (590) (372) (396) (330)
Agric.ult.ural and cattle production, forestry, hunting 6.2% 5.3% 6.9% 48% 8,3% 5.2%
and fishing
Energy, extraction and preparation of combustibles 1,2% 1,4% 1,0% ,5% 1,5% 1,5%
Extra.ctioh and transfer of non-energetic minerals, 44% 3.5% 5.1% 3.0% 5.6% 45%
chemical industry
Metallurgy, machinery and electric materials 6,6% 7,5% 5,9% 51% 5,6% 9,7%
Transportation materials and precision instruments 3,0% 3,0% 3,1% 3,2% 3,8% 1,8%
Foods, drinks and tobacco 2,2% 1,8% 2,5% 1,1% 1,0% 4,8%
Textile, leather, shoes and tailoring 2,3% 2,0% 2,5% 2,2% 2,5% 2,1%
Other manufacturing industries 3,5% 3,1% 3,7% 2,7% 4,0% 3,6%
Construction 17,5% 16,1% 18,6% 18,3% 16,9% 17,3%
Wholesale and retail 8,7% 9,4% 8,1% 10,2% 9,1% 6,7%
Restaurants, cafés and hotels 5,2% 4.7% 5,6% 7,8% 3,8% 3,9%
Repairs 3,2% 3,5% 2,9% 3,2% 3,0% 3,3%
Transportation and communication 7,7% 9,1% 6,4% 6,7% 7,8% 8,5%
Finance, insurance and real estate 3,5% 3,9% 3,1% 2,4% 3,8% 4.2%
Services provided to companies, goods rental 3,9% 3,7% 4,1% 2,7% 4,5% 4,5%
Pl..lb“C Administration, Defence, Social Security, 5.8% 5.5% 6.1% 7.5% 38% 6,4%
Diplomacy
Sanit.ation of public roads, personal and domestic 3.4% 3.1% 3.6% 5.1% 2.3% 2.7%
services
Education, research, health and social assistance 8,0% 9,4% 6,8% 7,8% 9,1% 7,0%
Recreational and cultural services ,6% 1,0% 3% 3% ,8% ,9%
NA 3,2% 2,8% 3,6% 5,4% 2,8% 1,2%
TOTAL 100,0% | 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0% 100,0%

Based on: when a higher income is earned by someone who is not the young person interviewed
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